502903454 07/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2950051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEIKE HUNGENBERG	06/13/2014
GILBERT LABOURDETTE	06/13/2014
ALBERT SCHIRRING	05/30/2014
ANNE SUTY-HEINZE	05/30/2014
WOLFGANG THIELERT	06/04/2014
MARTIN VAUPEL	06/02/2014
BURKHARD SCHUETZ	06/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STRASSE 50
City:	MONHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40789

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14262095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-8686 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 7039039000 Email: nbutler@milesstockbridge.com, ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. Correspondent Name: 1667 K. STREET, NW Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **SUITE 800** Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2903925-067000US02 NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID W. WOODWARD /David W. Woodward/ SIGNATURE:

07/23/2014

502903454

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 12

source=2903925-067000US02-ASSIGNMENT-WITH-DECLARATION-#page1.tif source=2903925-067000US02-ASSIGNMENT-WITH-DECLARATION-#page3.tif source=2903925-067000US02-ASSIGNMENT-WITH-DECLARATION-#page3.tif source=2903925-067000US02-ASSIGNMENT-WITH-DECLARATION-#page4.tif source=2903925-067000US02-ASSIGNMENT-WITH-DECLARATION-#page5.tif source=2903925-067000US02-ASSIGNMENT-WITH-DECLARATION-#page6.tif source=2903925-067000US02-ASSIGNMENT-WITH-DECLARATION-#page7.tif source=2903925-067000US02-ASSIGNMENT-WITH-DECLARATION-#page7.tif source=2903925-067000US02-ASSIGNMENT-WITH-DECLARATION-#page8.tif source=2903925-067000US02-ASSIGNMENT-WITH-DECLARATION-#page9.tif source=2903925-067000US02-ASSIGNMENT-WITH-DECLARATION-#page1.tif source=2903925-067000US02-ASSIGNMENT-WITH-DECLARATION-#page10.tif source=2903925-067000US02-ASSIGNMENT-WITH-DECLARATION-#page11.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG of MONHEIM AM RHEIN, GERMANY, whose business address is Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 50 (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts know to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/We further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment with declaration is directed to:

The attached application, OR United States Application or PCT International Application Number <u>14/262,095</u> filed on <u>April 25, 2014</u>.

PRE-AIA

My residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to my name. I believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention titled:

PESTICIDAL COMPOSITION COMPRISING A PYRIDYLETHYLBENZAMIDE DERIVATIVE AND AN INSECTICIDE COMPOUND

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

POST-AIA

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

[Page 1]

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the application-as-filed with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application, and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office.

NAME FIRST INVENTOR:				
Given Name				
(first and middle [if any]) Heike	Family Name or Sun	name	HUNGENBERG	
Inventor's Heike 44,5		Date 13	. 6 . ЛЧ	
Residence: Langenfeld, DE		Citizenship	DE	
Mailing Address: Louveciennesstrasse 2a, 40764 Langenfeld, C	Germany			
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:				
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Gilbert	Family Name or Sur	name	LABOURDETTE	
Inventor's signature		Date		
Residence: Paray le Monial, FR		Citizenship	FR	
Mailing Address: 53 rue Antoine Renard, F71600 Paray le Moi	nial, France			
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:	·····			
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Albert	Family Name or Sur	name	SCHIRRING	
Inventor's signature		Date		
Residence: Ratingen, DE		Citizenship	NL	
Mailing Address: Dechant Veidersstrass 27, 40885 Ratingen, Germany				
NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:				
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Burkhard	Family Name or Sur	name	SCHUETZ	
Inventor's signature		Date		
Residence: Dusseldorf, DE		Citizenship	DE	
Mailing Address: Benrather Schlossallee 23, 40597 Dusseldorf, Germany				
NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:				

Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Anne	Family Name or Surn	ame	SUTY-HEINZE
Inventor's signature		Date	
Residence: Langenfeld, DE		Citizenship	FR
Mailing Address: Schlieperstrasse 29, 40764 Langenfeld, Gern	nany		
NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR:			
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Wolfgang	Family Name or Surr	name	THIELERT
Inventor's signature		Date	
Residence: Odenthal, DE		Citizenship	DE
Mailing Address: Buschweg 69, 42799 Odenthal, Germany			
NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR:	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Martin	Family Name or Surr	name	VAUPEL
Inventor's signature		Date	
Residence: Leichlingen, DE		Citizenship	DE
Mailing Address: Gottlieb Claasen Weg 15, 42799 Leichlinger	n, DE		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG of MONHEIM AM RHEIN, GERMANY, whose business address is Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 50 (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts know to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/We further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment with declaration is directed to:

The attached application, OR United States Application or PCT International Application Number <u>14/262,095</u> filed on <u>April 25, 2014</u>.

PRE-AIA

My residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to my name. I believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention titled:

PESTICIDAL COMPOSITION COMPRISING A PYRIDYLETHYLBENZAMIDE DERIVATIVE AND AN INSECTICIDE COMPOUND

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

POST-AIA

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment **PATEN** ation is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than fire **EE CONTONERAME: 0266**

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed access to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the application-as-filed with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application, and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office.

NAME FIRST INVENTOR:	
Given Name	
(first and middle [if any]) Heike	Family Name or Surname HUNGENBERG
Inventor's	Date
signature	
Residence: Langenfeld, DE	Citizenship DE
Mailing	
Address: Louveciennesstrasse 2a, 40764 Langenfeld, G	iermany
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Gilbert	Family Name or Surname LABOURDETTE
Inventor's Saltemetter	Date 13th June 2014
Residence: Paray le Monial, FR	Citizenship FR
Mailing Address: 53 rue Antoine Renard, F71600 Paray le Mon	ial, France
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:	
Given Name	
(first and middle [if any]) Albert	Family Name or Surname SCHIRRING
Inventor's	Date
signature	
Residence: Ratingen, DE	Citizenship NL
Mailing	
Address: Dechant Veidersstrass 27, 40885 Ratingen, G	iermany
NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:	
Given Name	Family Name or Surname SCHUETZ
(first and middle [if any]) Burkhard	Family Name or Surname SCHUETZ
Inventor's signature	Date
Residence: Dusseldorf, DE	Citizenship DE
Mailing	
Address: Benrather Schlossallee 23, 40597 Dusseldorf.	
NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:	

REEL: 033370 FRAME: 0267

Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Anne	Family Name or Surr	Family Name or Surname	
Inventor's signature		Date	
Residence: Langenfeld, DE		Citizenship	FR
Mailing Address: Schlieperstrasse 29, 40764 Langenfeld	d, Germany		
NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR:			
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Wolfgang	Family Name or Surr	name	THIELERT
Inventor's signature		Date	
Residence: Odenthal, DE		Citizenship	DE
Mailing Address: Buschweg 69, 42799 Odenthal, Germ	any		
NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR:			
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Martin	Family Name or Sur	name	VAUPEL
Inventor's signature		Date	
Residence: Leichlingen, DE		Citizenship	DE
Mailing Address: Gottlieb Claasen Weg 15, 42799 Leic	chlingen, DE		

 $\tau_{\rm eff}$, we determine the second starting between the starting of the second spectra starting st

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG of MONHEIM AM RHEIN, GERMANY, whose business address is Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 50 (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts know to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/We further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment with declaration is directed to:

The attached application, OR United States Application or PCT International Application Number <u>14/262,095</u> filed on <u>April 25, 2014</u>.

PRE-AIA

My residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to my name. I believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention titled:

PESTICIDAL COMPOSITION COMPRISING A PYRIDYLETHYLBENZAMIDE DERIVATIVE AND AN INSECTICIDE COMPOUND

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

POST-AIA

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

[Page 1]

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the aboveidentified application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the application-as-filed with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application, and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office.

NAME FIRST INVENTOR:	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************		
Given Name				
(first and middle [if any]) Heike	Family Name or Suma	ime	HUNGENBERG	
Inventor's				
signature	<u>D</u>	Date		
		16 stan an Anton	DE	
Residence: Langenfeld, DE	<u> </u>	litizenship	DE	
Mailing Address: Louveciennesstrasse 2a, 40764 Langenfeld, C	lermais/			
	35(33)(0)(y	*****		
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:				
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Gilbert	Family Name or Surna	ame	LABOURDETTE	
Inventor's		······································		
signature	E	Date		
	-			
Residence: Paray le Monial, FR	C	litizenship	FR	
Mailing				
Address: 53 rue Antoine Renard, F71600 Paray le Mor	nial, France			
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:	1			
Given Name	Secolar Stevensor Process	*	SCHERDENIC:	
(first and middle [if any]) Albert	Family Name or Surna	ame	SCHIRRING	
Inventor's	1	Date 📚	2/05/2018	
signature		<i>,,,,,,,</i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<u></u>	
Residence: Ratingen, DE		Citizenship	NL	
Mailing				
Address: Dechant Veidersstrass 27, 40885 Ratingen, C	iermany			
NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:				
Given Name				
(first and middle [if any]) Burkhard	Family Name or Surn	ame	SCHUETZ	
Inventor's		·		
signature	l	Date		
Residence: Dusseldorf, DE	ć	Citizenship	DE	
Residence: Dusseldorf, DE Mailing		~		
Address: Benrather Schlossallee 23, 40597 Dusseldorf, Germany				
NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:				

Given Name (first and middle []f any]) Anne	Family Name or Sumame SUTY-HEINZE
Inventor's State Harris	Date 2014.05.30
Residence: Langenfeld, DE	Citizenship FR
Mailing	
Address: Schlieperstrasse 29, 40764 Langenfeld, Gern	nany
NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR:	
Given Name	
(first and middle [if any]) Wolfgang	Family Name or Surname THIELERT
Inventor's signature Arthrough the	ZXX Date 2014-06-04
Residence: Odenihal, DE	Citizenship DE
Mailing	
Address: Buschweg 69, 42799 Odenthal, Germany	
NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR:	
Given Name	Family Name or Sumame VAUPEL
(first and middle [if any]) Martin	Family Name or Surname VAUPEL
Inventor's Martin Turpel	Date 2074-06-02
Residence: Leichlingen, DE	Citizenship DE
Mailing Address: Gottlieb Claasen Weg 15, 42799 Leichlinge	n, DE

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG of MONHEIM AM RHEIN, GERMANY, whose business address is Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 50 (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts know to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/We further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment with declaration is directed to:

The attached application, OR United States Application or PCT International Application Number 14/262,095 filed on April 25, 2014.

PRE-AIA

My residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to my name. I believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention titled:

PESTICIDAL COMPOSITION COMPRISING A PYRIDYLETHYLBENZAMIDE DERIVATIVE AND AN INSECTICIDE COMPOUND

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

POST-AIA

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

[Page 1]

☑ If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the application-as-filed with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application, and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office.

NAME FIRST INVENTOR:				
Given Name	·			
(first and middle [if any]) Heike	Family Name or Sur	name HUNGENBERG		
Inventor's				
signature		Date		
Residence: Langenfeld, DE		Citizenship DE		
Mailing	`			
Address: Louveciennesstrasse 2a, 40764 Langenfeld, C	Jermany			
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:				
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Gilbert	Family Name or Sur	name LABOURDETTE		
Inventor's				
signature		Date		
Residence: Paray le Monial, FR		Citizenship FR		
Mailing				
Address: 53 rue Antoine Renard, F71600 Paray le Mor	nial, France			
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:	1			
Given Name				
(first and middle [if any]) Albert	Family Name or Sur	mame SCHIRRING		
Inventor's		Date		
signature		Duit		
Residence: Ratingen, DE		Citizenship NL		
Mailing				
Address: Dechant Veidersstrass 27, 40885 Ratingen, C	Germany			
NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:				
Given Name				
(first and middle [if any]) Burkhard.	Family Name or Sur	mame SCHUETZ		
Inventor's signature		Date 15,06 614		
Residence: Dusseldorf, DE		Citizenship DE		
Mailing				
Address: Benrather Schlossallee 23, 40597 Dusseldorf, Germany				
NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:				

Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Anne	Family Name or Sur	name	SUTY-HEINZE
Inventor's signature	L	Date	
Residence: Langenfeld, DE		Citizenship	FR
MailingAddress:Schlieperstrasse 29, 40764 Langenfeld, Germ	nany		
NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR:			
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Wolfgang	Family Name or Sur	name	THIELERT
Inventor's signature		Date	
Residence: Odenthal, DE		Citizenship	DE
Mailing Address: Buschweg 69, 42799 Odenthal, Germany			
NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR:			
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Martin	Family Name or Sur	name	VAUPEL
Inventor's signature		Date	
Residence: Leichlingen, DE		Citizenship	DE
Mailing Address: Gottlieb Claasen Weg 15, 42799 Leichlinger	a, DE		